
Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_S_V1608 part-no.: 0130-0640-030

from serial-no. 1609370001 to 1710874028 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_S_V1608 part-no.: 0130-0640-030

Pos. Part-no. description Qty. Pos. Part-no. description Qty.

1 9999-2304 buttom plate 1 26 5303-0066 micro switch 1

2 5101-0630 compressor plate 1 27 5107-0044 air filter 1

3 5104-0034 rubber feet 4 28 5103-0072 axis 1

4 5101-0865 side panel right 1 29 5104-0032 wheel 2

5 9999-2306 center support 1 30 5404-0106 slide bearing 2

6 5101-0652 holder for pipe 1 31 5404-0117 starlock safety washer 2

7 5101-0847 holder for micro switch 1 32 5103-0075 tube handle, right 1

8 5101-0768 shunt for micro switch 1 33 5103-0074 tube handle, left 1

9 5101-0866 side panel, left 1 34 5103-0076 tube handle, middle part 1

10 5101-0774 bucket compartment 1 35 5104-0036 device feet 2

11 5101-0867 front panel 1 36 5404-0100 saddle washer 6

12 5101-0691 filter grit 1 37 5401-0132 screw 6 x 40 6

13 5303-0063 single-pole switch 1 38 5502-0158 sticker for operation panel 1

14 5201-0036 compressor 1 39 5306-0014 blind cover 1

15 5201-0045 rubber feet 3 40 5307-0001 defrost PCB "DryLogic" incl. probe 1

16 5301-0090 fan, complete 1 41 5102-0021 case for DryLogic 1

17 5201-0049 capacitor 1 42 5303-0069 neon for "tank full" 1

18 5206-0202 suction pipe 1 43 5107-0030 filter holder 1

19 5203-0049 condenser / evaporator 1 44 5303-0070 cap for neon, red 1

20 5206-0203 pressure pipe with solenoid valve and hot gas pipe1 45 5101-0689 cover sheet 2

21 5206-0201 filter dryer pipe 1 46 5302-0155 main cord 1

22 5404-0096 pipe holder 1 47 refrigerant R407c 350 g

23 5106-0011 water tank 1 48 5401-0088 screw 5 x 30 6

24 5106-0009 float for water tank 1

25 5102-0029 defrost sump 1

from serial-no. 1609370001 to 1710874028 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_eDRY_V1608 part-no.: 0130-0640-031

from serial-no. 1609409001 to 1711096012 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_eDRY_V1608 part-no.: 0130-0640-031

Pos. Part-no. description Qty. Pos. Part-no. description Qty.

1 9999-2304 buttom plate 1 21 5206-0201 filter dryer pipe 1

2 5101-0630 compressor plate 1 22 5404-0096 pipe holder 1

3 5104-0034 rubber feet 4 23 5106-0011 water tank 1

4 5101-0917 side panel right 1 24 5106-0009 float for water tank 1

5 9999-2306 center support 1 25 5102-0029 defrost sump 1

6 5101-0652 holder for pipe 1 26 5303-0066 micro switch 1

7 5101-0847 holder for micro switch 1 27 5107-0044 airfilter 1

8 5101-0768 shunt for micro switch 1 28 5103-0072 axis 1

9 5201-0036 compressor 1 29 5104-0032 wheel 2

10 5201-0045 rubber feet for compressor 3 30 5404-0106 slide bearing 2

11 5303-0063 single-pole switch 1 31 5404-0117 Starlock-safety washer 2

12 5101-0774 bucket compartment 1 32 5103-0075 tube handle, right 1

13 5101-0867 front panel 1 33 5103-0074 tube handle, left 1

14 5101-0691 filter grit 1 34 5103-0076 tube handle, middle part 1

15 5101-0689 cover sheet 2 35 5104-0036 rubber feet 2

16 5301-0090 fan, complete 1 36 5404-0100 saddle washer 6

17 5203-0049 capacitor 1 37 5401-0132 screw 6 x 40 6

18 5206-0202 suction pipe 1 38 5312-0045 electronic "eDRY" 1

19 5203-0049 condenser / evaporator 1 39 refrigerant R407c 350 g

20 5206-0203 hot gas pipe with pressure pipe 1 40 5107-0030 filter holder 1

41 5302-0211 main cord 1

from serial-no. 1609409001 to 1711096012 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_eDRY_V1705 part-no.: 0130-0640-032

from serial-no. from production May 2017 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_eDRY_V1705 part-no.: 0130-0640-032

Pos. Part-no. description Qty. Pos. Part-no. description Qty.

1 5101-1031 buttom plate 1 21 5206-0201 filter dryer pipe 1

2 5101-0630 compressor plate 1 22 5404-0096 pipe holder 1

3 5104-0034 rubber feet 4 23 5106-0011 water tank 1

4 5101-1027 side panel right 1 24 5106-0009 float for water tank 1

5 5101-1024 center support 1 25 5102-0029 defrost sump 1

6 5101-0652 holder for pipe 1 26 5303-0066 micro switch 1

7 5101-0847 holder for micro switch 1 27 5107-0044 airfilter 1

8 5101-0768 shunt for micro switch 1 28 5103-0072 axis 1

9 5201-0036 compressor 1 29 5104-0032 wheel 2

10 5201-0045 rubber feet for compressor 3 30 5404-0106 slide bearing 2

12 5101-0774 bucket compartment 1 31 5404-0117 Starlock-safety washer 2

13 5101-0867 front panel 1 32 5103-0075 tube handle, right 1

14 5101-0691 filter grit 1 33 5103-0074 tube handle, left 1

15 5101-0689 cover sheet 2 34 5103-0076 tube handle, middle part 1

16 5301-0090 fan, complete 1 35 5104-0036 rubber feet 2

17 5203-0049 capacitor 1 36 5404-0100 saddle washer 6

18 5206-0202 suction pipe 1 37 5401-0132 screw 6 x 40 6

19 5203-0049 condenser / evaporator 1 38 5312-0045 electronic "eDRY" 1

20 5206-0203 hot gas pipe with pressure pipe 1 39 refrigerant R407c 350 g

40 5107-0030 filter holder 1

41 5302-0211 main cord 1

from serial-no. from production May 2017 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_S_V1705 part-no.: 0130-0640-033

from serial-no. from production May 2017 valid: 04/2017 



Condensation dehumidifier Type: El Björn AD 640_S_V1705 part-no.: 0130-0640-033

Pos. Part-no. description Qty. Pos. Part-no. description Qty.

1 5101-1031 buttom plate 1 26 5303-0066 micro switch 1

2 5101-0630 compressor plate 1 27 5107-0044 air filter 1

3 5104-0034 rubber feet 4 28 5103-0072 axis 1

4 5101-1017 side panel right 1 29 5104-0032 wheel 2

5 5101-1024 center support 1 30 5404-0106 slide bearing 2

6 5101-0652 holder for pipe 1 31 5404-0117 starlock safety washer 2

7 5101-0847 holder for micro switch 1 32 5103-0075 tube handle, right 1

8 5101-0768 shunt for micro switch 1 33 5103-0074 tube handle, left 1

9 5101-0866 side panel, left 1 34 5103-0076 tube handle, middle part 1

10 5101-0774 bucket compartment 1 35 5104-0036 device feet 2

11 5101-0867 front panel 1 36 5404-0100 saddle washer 6

12 5101-0691 filter grit 1 37 5401-0132 screw 6 x 40 6

13 5303-0063 single-pole switch 1 38 5502-0158 sticker for operation panel 1

14 5201-0036 compressor 1 39 5306-0014 blind cover 1

15 5201-0045 rubber feet 3 40 5307-0001 defrost PCB "DryLogic" incl. probe 1

16 5301-0090 fan, complete 1 41 5102-0021 case for DryLogic 1

17 5201-0049 capacitor 1 42 5303-0069 neon for "tank full" 1

18 5206-0202 suction pipe 1 43 5107-0030 filter holder 1

19 5203-0049 condenser / evaporator 1 44 5303-0070 cap for neon, red 1

20 5206-0203 pressure pipe with solenoid valve and hot gas pipe1 45 5101-0689 cover sheet 2

21 5206-0201 filter dryer pipe 1 46 5302-0155 main cord 1

22 5404-0096 pipe holder 1 47 refrigerant R407c 350 g

23 5106-0011 water tank 1 48 5401-0088 screw 5 x 30 6

24 5106-0009 float for water tank 1

25 5102-0029 defrost sump 1

from serial-no. from production May 2017 valid: 04/2017 


